PATENT ASSIGNMENT

10/17/2011

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



~ 111	~	2010		YPE:
> I II	≺ Вин:	- NI)N I	VΡF.

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Serial Number recorded as 29/399,704 previously recorded on Reel 025060 Frame 0114. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct Serial Number of the application is 29/339,704.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Morris Peterson	09/24/2010
Matthew Peterson	09/24/2010
Gary Vance	09/24/2010
William McCormick	09/26/2010
Charles R. Overbey, Jr.	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashbury International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	94 Business Park Circle	
City:	Ruckersville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22968	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339702
Application Number:	29339704
Application Number:	29339705
Application Number:	29340267
Application Number:	29340269
Application Number:	29340270
Application Number:	29340271
Application Number:	29340272
Application Number:	29340274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0132 Fax Number:

(404)962-6975

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(4041) 885-2603

Email:

robert.elliott@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name:

Robert R. Elliott, Jr.

Address Line 1:

600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 2:

Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ASHBURY DESIGNS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Candice P. Dysart

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASHBURY ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGNS#page1.tif source=ASHBURY ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGNS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0133

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Morris Peterson	09/24/2010
Matthew Peterson	09/24/2010
Gary Vance	09/24/2010
William McCormick	09/26/2010
Charles R. Overbey Jr.	09/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashbury International Group, Inc.
Street Address:	94 Business Park Circle
City:	Ruckersville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22968

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339702
Application Number:	29399704
Application Number:	29339705
Application Number:	29340267
Application Number:	29340269
Application Number:	29340270
Application Number:	29340271
Application Number:	29340272
Application Number:	29340274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)962-6975

501304797

PATENT REEL: 025060 FRAME: 0114

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0134

0.0768867

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS & PATEN | APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, We, MORRIS PETERSON, MATTHEW 1 TERSON, GARY VANCE, WILLIAM MCCORMICK and CHARLES R. OVERBEY, JR., (collectively "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements to the applications listed below (collectively "Applications").

APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	APPLICATION FILING DATE	TITLE
29/339,702	7/6/2009	Lowe Receiver for M dular Tuctical Firearms
29/339,704	7/6/2009	Lower Receiver for M. dular Tuctical Filearins
29/339,705	7/6/2009	Lowe: Receiver for N. dular Tactical Firearms
29/340,267	7/15/2009	Modular Adjustable Tectical Filearm System
29/340,269	7/15/2009	Modelar Adjustable 7 stical Firearm System
29/340,270	7/15/2009	Mode far Buttstock System for Tactical Firearms
29/340,271	7/15/2009	Mode Jar Buttstock System for Tuctical Firearms
29/340,272	7/15/2009	Modular Carbon Fore 11 System for Tactical Firearms
29/340,274	7/15/2009	Modular Forend Syster for Tactical Firearms

and whereas other related patent applications may be filed in the United litates and elsewhere, and whereas

ASHBURY INTERNATIONAL GROUL INC. 94 BUSINESS PARK CIRCLE RUCKERSVILLE, VA 22968 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

("ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase all the rights in said Applications

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sam of One E. Har (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said ASSIGNEE, the receipt an sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has and by these present: does hereby sel assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest ir and to said Applications, including in and to any provisional, conventional, division, continuation, continuation, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereo: (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trade harks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications and Relate | US Applications, to ASSIGNEE. for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its . : signs and legal representatives.

2158923 1 DOC

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027189 FRAME: 0135

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents coes sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in ar. I to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Applications and E. lated US Applications and in and designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law

to all inventions and improvements thereon there is collectively : ferred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective right granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rig; is arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be 'iled and issued | the name of ASSIGNEE or its For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at

ASSIGNEE'S expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Applications, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful or, is, assist in prosecution of said Applications, Refuted US Applications and Related Foreign Applicatons, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASS IGNEE its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said invention and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

From-TROUTMAN SANDERS

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Applications, Related US Applications, Related Foreign Applications, and any patents resulting from said Applications including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and sects on the date written below: Assignment to Ashbury International Group, Inc. (SEAL) (SEAL) MATTHEW PETERS (SEAL) CHARLES R. OVER1 EY, JR

2012

2158923_1.DOC